
WISCONSIN TRIBAL COURT CLERKS/ADMINISTRATORS 
As of 1/29/19 

 

Bad River  - (715) 682-7107 

PO Box 39 

 Odanah, WI 54861 

 

Linda Mayotte- Clerk of Court 

clerkofcourt@badriver-nsn.gov 

 
 

Forest County Potawatomi – (715) 478-7255 

PO Box 340 

 Crandon, WI 54520 

 

Tina Bushong - Clerk of Court 

Tina.Bushong@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov 

 

Tara Kress - Deputy Clerk 

Tara.kress@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov 

 
 

Ho-Chunk Nation Judiciary – (715) 284-2722 

W9598 Hwy 54 E 

PO Box 70 

 Black River Falls, WI 54615 

 

Mary Thunder- Court Administrator/Clerk of Court 

Mary.thunder@ho-chunk.com 

 

Margaret Falcon-Deputy Clerk 

Margaret.falcon@ho-chunk.com 

 

Tabitha Ostrem, Assistant Court Clerk 

Tabitha.Ostrem@ho-chunk.com 

 

Jennifer Orozco, Assistant Court Clerk 

Jennifer.Orozco@ho-chunk.com 

 

Kelly Baker, Assistant Court Clerk 

Kelly.Baker@ho-chunk.com 

 

Lisa Peters-Supreme Court Clerk 

Lisa.Peters@ho-chunk.com 
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Lac Court Oreille Tribal Court  - (715) 634-8934 

13394 W. Trepania Road 

 Hayward, WI 54843 

 

William Trepanier-Court Magistrate 

bill.trepanier@lco-nsn.gov   

 
Teshena LaRonge – Deputy Clerk of Court 

teshena.laronge@lco-nsn.gov  

 

Susie Taylor-Clerk of Court 

susie.taylor@lco-nsn.gov 

 

Chelsea 

 

 

Lac Du Flambeau Tribal Court – (715) 588-4200 

PO Box 217 

 Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538 

 

Jane Beeler-Clerk of Court 

LDFcourt@ldftribe.com 

 

Theresa Soulier-Deputy Clerk 

tsoulier@ldftribe.com 

 

Rylee Poupart-Deputy Clerk 

RPoupart@ldftribe.com 

 

 

Menominee Tribal Court – (715) 799-3348 Press #3 to reach Clerks 

PO Box 429 

 Keshena, WI 54135 

 

Reynel Tucker - Clerk of Court 

rticler@mitw.org 

 

Dawn Turney - Deputy Clerk of Court 

dturney@mitw.org 

 

Dolores Martine - Office Manager 

dmartin@mitw.org 
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Oneida Judiciary – (920) 496-7200 

PO Box 19 

 Oneida, WI 54155 

 

Kristina Danforth - Clerk of Trial Court 

kdanfor3@oneidanation.org  

 

Raeann Skenandore - Court Administrator 

rskenan2@oneidanation.org 

 

Pixie DeGrand - Clerk of Family Court 

pdegrand@oneidanation.org 

 

Katrina Mungo – Clerk of Family Court 

kmungo@oneidanation.org 

 

Tami Hill - Clerk of Court - Appellate 

thill@oneidanation.org 

 

Jean Webster – Deputy Clerk 

jwebste2@oneidanation.org 

 

 

Red Cliff Band Tribal Court - (715) 779-3725 

88385 Pike Road, Hwy. 13 

 Bayfield, WI 54814 

 

Heather Dergon - Clerk of Court 

heatherd@redcliff-nsn.gov 

 

Breanna Dergon – Clerk of Court 

breanna@redcliff-nsn.gov 

 

 

St. Croix Tribal Court – (715) 349-2195 

24663 Angeline Avenue 

 Webster, WI 54893 

 

Katy Merrill – Clerk of Court 

katym@stcroixtribalcenter.com 

Extension 5437 

 

Jessica Sandgren – Assistant Clerk 

jessicasa@stcroixtribalcenter.com  
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Sokaogon Tribal Court - (715) 478-7608 

3051 Sand Lake Road 

 Crandon, WI 54520 

 

Amanda Swanson -Clerk of Court 

Amanda.Swanson@scc-nsn.gov 

 

 

Stockbridge-Munsee Tribal Court – (715) 793-4397 

N8476 Moh He Con Nuck Road 

 Bowler, WI 54416 

 

Wayne Malone - Clerk of Court 

Wayne.malone@mohican-nsn.gov 

715-793-4872 

 

Brittany Kroening - Deputy Clerk 

Brittany.Kroening@mohican-nsn.gov 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Updated January 29, 2019 
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